
Senator T'wina Nobles (D)

(360) 786-7654

Legislative Assistant:
Daniel Saunders
daniel.saunders@leg.wa.gov

T'wina.Nobles@leg.wa.gov I Legislator
Building (LEG 416)

Committees: Senate Majority Caucus Whip | Vice Chair of
Early Learning & K-12 Education | Vice Chair og Higher
Education & Workforce Development | Transportation

Meet Your Legislators
District 28 Lawmaker  Information

First Black state senator in a decade. CEO of Tacoma Urban League. Former high
school teacher (Lincoln & Stadium HS in Tacoma), and school board member.
Military background, and husband is stationed at JBLM. Has 4 children. 

This Pierce county district lies in Tacoma
and in encompasses the Fircrest, University
Place, DuPont, and Lakewood
neighborhoods.

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)

mailto:daniel.saunders@leg.wa.gov
mailto:T'wina.Nobles@leg.wa.gov


Representative Mari Leavitt (D)

(360) 786-7890

Legislative Assistant:
Kat Bryant
Kat.Bryant@leg.wa.gov

mari.leavitt@leg.wa.gov 
O'Brien Building (JLOB) 332

Committees: Deputy Majority Whip | Vice Chair of
Housing | Postsecondary Education & Workforce | Capital
Budget | Rules

Meet Your Legislators
District 28 Lawmaker  Information

Very eager, knowledgeable and supportive of early learning but doesn't sit on the
committee. Former Deputy Director of Pierce County Human Services, where she
oversaw ECEAP and ESITs programs. Has four children. Her youngest kids are in
child care in a program that is struggling with staffing. 

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)

Representative Dan Bronoske (D)

(360) 786-7958

Legislative Assistant:
Tamlyn Crain
Tamlyn.Crain@leg.wa.gov

Dan.Bronoske@leg.wa.gov I  Legislative
Building (LEG) 132D

Committees: 2nd Vice Chair of Transportation | Health
Care & Wellness | Labor & Workplace Standards | Rules

No history in early learning. Firefighter and EMT, first responder to COVID. 
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